Certified Audit 155 Willowbrook Blvd.

Wayne, N.J. 07470
CAC Telephone 973 785 3000
Facsimile 973 785 8341

of Circulations ~ e-mail: cac@cer'fifiedaud_it.com
: hitp://www.certifiedaudit.com

January 29, 2015

VERIFICATION OF DISTRIBUTION

This letter is to attest Certified Audit of Circulations (CAC) was contracted to verify the
distribution of HVAC Refrigeration Daily magazine during the AHR Expo in Chicago, IL
from Monday, January 26" through Wednesday, January 28" 2015. The distribution
of HVAC Refrigeration Daily took place through two distribution channels: placement
in designated hotel lobbies for pick up by trade show attendees and through vendors
handing out copies at designated trade show shuttle bus locations.

CAC was able to verify the distribution of HVAC Refrigeration Daily took place at the
times and places shown through a random selection from the attached listing of
hotels and shuttle bus locations. CAC was also able to verify that each day a new
edition was printed and handed out. No attempt was made to verify the number of
copies distributed.

The verification performed by CAC included the following:
1. Onsite visual inspection by CAC auditors of copies placed in hotel lobbies.

2. Onsite visual inspection by CAC auditors at designated shuttle locations in Chicago,
IL and surrounding towns.

3. Review and confirmation of each day’s edition.

Certified Audit of Circulations (CAC} is a tripartite, not for profit membership
organization that provides objective verification of distribution claims for paid and
free media throughout the United States. CAC was founded In 1956 and is controlled
by a Board of Directors representing advertisers, advertising agencies and publishers.

ebbie Maragoudakis

Audit Director



Source Group - HVAC Refrigeration Daily

Official Hotels

Allegro

Allerton

Blackstone

Conrad

Courtyard Dntn River North
Doubletree Mag Mile
Drake

Embassy Suites Dntn
Embassy Suites Lakefront
Fairmont Millennium Park
Hampton Inn Mag Mile
Hampton Inn Majestic
Hilton

Hilton Garden Inn Dntn
Hilton Suites Mag Mile
Holiday Inn Mart Plaza
Homewood Suites Mag Mile
Hotel Chicago

Hyatt Mag Mile

Hyatt Regency

Hyatt Regency McCormick Pl
Intercontinental

James

JW Marriott

Kinzie Hotel

Marriott Dntn Mag Mile
Millennium Knickerbocker
Monaco

Omni Hotel

Palmer House
Renaissance Dntn Hotel
Ritz Carlton

Sheraton

Swissotel

Thonpson Chicago

W City Center

W Lakeshore

Westin Michigan Ave
Westin River North
Wyndham Grand Riverfront

Non-Official Hotels
Courtyard Marriot Mag Mile
Dana Hotel and Spa
Essex Inn

Fairfield Inn Dntn
Fairfield Inn Mag Mile
Godfry Hotel
Hampton Inn & Suites
Hotel Indigo

Langham

Residence Inn & Suites
Residence Inn Dntn
Whitehall

Shuttle Stops

Allegro

Doubletree Mag Mile
Hilton

Holiday Inn Mart Plaza
Hotel Chicago

Hyatt Mag Mile

Hyatt Regency
Intercontinental

Marriott Downtown Mag Mile
Palmer House

Renaissance Downtown
Sheraton

Thompson Chicago

W City Center

W Lakeshore

Westin Michigan Ave
Wyndham Grand Riverfront

171 W Randolph St
701 N Michigan Ave
636 S. Michigan Ave
521 N. Rush St

30 E Hubbard St

300 E Ohio St

140 E Walton PI

600 N State St

511 N Columbus Dr
200 N Columbus Dr
160 E Huron St

22W Monroe

720 S Michigan Ave
10E.Grand St

198 E Delaware Ave
350 W Mart Center Dr
152 E Huron St

333 N Dearborn St
633N St Clair St

151 E Upper Whacker Dr
2233 S Dr Martain Luther King
505 N Michigan Ave

55 E Onterio St

151 W Adams St

20 W Kinzie St

540 N Michigan Ave
163 E Walton St

255 N Wabash Ave

676 N Michigan Ave

17 E Monroe St

1 W Upper Wacker

160 E Pearson St

301 E North Water St
323 E Upper Wacker Dr
21 E Bellevue PI

172 W Adams St

644 N Lake Shore Dr
909 N Michigan Ave
320 Dearborn St

71 E Upper Whacker Dr

165 East Ontario St
660 N. State St

800 S Michigan Ave
60 W lllinois St

216 E Ontario St
127 W Huron St

33 W lllinois St
1244 N Dearborn Pkwy
330 N Wabash Ave
410 N Dearborn St
201 E Walton St
105 E Delaware PI

171 W Randolph St
300 E Ohio St

720 S Michigan Ave
350 Wmart Center Dr
333 N Dearborn St

633 N St Clair St

151 E Upper Whacker
505 N Michigan Ave
504 N Michigan Ave

17 E Monroe St

1 W Upper Whacker Dr
301 E North Water St
21 E Bellevue PI

172 W Adams St

644 N Lake Shore Dr
909 N Michigan Ave

71 E Upper Whacker Dr

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago

60601
60611
60605
60601
60611
60611
60611
60654
60611
60601
60654
60603
60605
60611
60611
60654
60611
60654
60611
60601
60616
60611
60611
60603
60654
60611
60611
60611
60611
60603
60601
60611
60611
60601
60611
60603
60611
60611
60654
60601

60611
60654
60605
60645
60611
60654
60654
60610
60601
60654
60611
60611

60601
60611
60605
60654
60654
60611
60601
60611
60611
60603
60601
60611
60611
60603
60611
60611
60601



	Source Group - HVAC Refrigeration Daily.pdf
	Sheet1


