

155 Willowbrook Blvd. Wayne, N.J. 07470 Telephone 973 785 3000 Facsimile 973 785 8341 e-mail: cac@certifiedaudit.com http://www.certifiedaudit.com

January 29, 2015

VERIFICATION OF DISTRIBUTION

This letter is to attest Certified Audit of Circulations (CAC) was contracted to verify the distribution of *HVAC Refrigeration Daily* magazine during the AHR Expo in Chicago, IL from Monday, January 26th through Wednesday, January 28th, 2015. The distribution of *HVAC Refrigeration Daily* took place through two distribution channels: placement in designated hotel lobbies for pick up by trade show attendees and through vendors handing out copies at designated trade show shuttle bus locations.

CAC was able to verify the distribution of HVAC Refrigeration Daily took place at the times and places shown through a random selection from the attached listing of hotels and shuttle bus locations. CAC was also able to verify that each day a new edition was printed and handed out. No attempt was made to verify the number of copies distributed.

The verification performed by CAC included the following:

- 1. Onsite visual inspection by CAC auditors of copies placed in hotel lobbies.
- 2. Onsite visual inspection by CAC auditors at designated shuttle locations in Chicago, IL and surrounding towns.
- 3. Review and confirmation of each day's edition.

Certified Audit of Circulations (CAC) is a tripartite, not for profit membership organization that provides objective verification of distribution claims for paid and free media throughout the United States. CAC was founded in 1956 and is controlled by a Board of Directors representing advertisers, advertising agencies and publishers.

Debbie Maragoudakis

Audit Director

Source Group - HVAC Refrigeration Daily

Official Hotels			
Allegro	171 W Randolph St	Chicago	60601
Allerton	701 N Michigan Ave	Chicago	60611
Blackstone	636 S. Michigan Ave	Chicago	60605
Conrad Courtyard Dntn River North	521 N. Rush St 30 E Hubbard St	Chicago Chicago	60601 60611
Doubletree Mag Mile	300 E Ohio St	Chicago	60611
Drake	140 E Walton Pl	Chicago	60611
Embassy Suites Dntn	600 N State St	Chicago	60654
Embassy Suites Lakefront	511 N Columbus Dr	Chicago	60611
Fairmont Millennium Park	200 N Columbus Dr	Chicago	60601
Hampton Inn Mag Mile	160 E Huron St	Chicago	60654
Hampton Inn Majestic	22W Monroe	Chicago	60603
Hilton Hilton Garden Inn Dntn	720 S Michigan Ave 10E.Grand St	Chicago	60605 60611
Hilton Suites Mag Mile	198 E Delaware Ave	Chicago Chicago	60611
Holiday Inn Mart Plaza	350 W Mart Center Dr	Chicago	60654
Homewood Suites Mag Mile	152 E Huron St	Chicago	60611
Hotel Chicago	333 N Dearborn St	Chicago	60654
Hyatt Mag Mile	633N St Clair St	Chicago	60611
Hyatt Regency	151 E Upper Whacker Dr	Chicago	60601
Hyatt Regency McCormick Pl	2233 S Dr Martain Luther King	Chicago	60616
Intercontinental	505 N Michigan Ave	Chicago	60611
James JW Marriott	55 E Onterio St	Chicago	60611 60603
Kinzie Hotel	151 W Adams St 20 W Kinzie St	Chicago Chicago	60654
Marriott Dntn Mag Mile	540 N Michigan Ave	Chicago	60611
Millennium Knickerbocker	163 E Walton St	Chicago	60611
Monaco	255 N Wabash Ave	Chicago	60611
Omni Hotel	676 N Michigan Ave	Chicago	60611
Palmer House	17 E Monroe St	Chicago	60603
Renaissance Dntn Hotel	1 W Upper Wacker	Chicago	60601
Ritz Carlton	160 E Pearson St	Chicago	60611
Sheraton Swissotel	301 E North Water St 323 E Upper Wacker Dr	Chicago Chicago	60611 60601
Thonpson Chicago	21 E Bellevue Pl	Chicago	60611
W City Center	172 W Adams St	Chicago	60603
W Lakeshore	644 N Lake Shore Dr	Chicago	60611
Westin Michigan Ave	909 N Michigan Ave	Chicago	60611
Westin River North	320 Dearborn St	Chicago	60654
Wyndham Grand Riverfront	71 E Upper Whacker Dr	Chicago	60601
Non-Official Hotels			
Courtyard Marriot Mag Mile	165 East Ontario St	Chicago	60611
Dana Hotel and Spa	660 N. State St	Chicago	60654
Essex Inn	800 S Michigan Ave	Chicago	60605
Fairfield Inn Dntn	60 W Illinois St	Chicago	60645
Fairfield Inn Mag Mile	216 E Ontario St	Chicago	60611
Godfry Hotel	127 W Huron St	Chicago	60654
Hampton Inn & Suites Hotel Indigo	33 W Illinois St 1244 N Dearborn Pkwy	Chicago	60654 60610
Langham	330 N Wabash Ave	Chicago Chicago	60601
Residence Inn & Suites	410 N Dearborn St	Chicago	60654
Residence Inn Dntn	201 E Walton St	Chicago	60611
Whitehall	105 E Delaware Pl	Chicago	60611
at the area			
Shuttle Stops	474 M Paradalah Ci	Chiana	5050:
Allegro	171 W Randolph St 300 E Ohio St	Chicago	60601
Doubletree Mag Mile Hilton	720 S Michigan Ave	Chicago Chicago	60611 60605
Holiday Inn Mart Plaza	350 Wmart Center Dr	Chicago	60654
Hotel Chicago	333 N Dearborn St	Chicago	60654
Hyatt Mag Mile	633 N St Clair St	Chicago	60611
Hyatt Regency	151 E Upper Whacker	Chicago	60601
Intercontinental	505 N Michigan Ave	Chicago	60611
Marriott Downtown Mag Mile	504 N Michigan Ave	Chicago	60611
Palmer House	17 E Monroe St	Chicago	60603
Renaissance Downtown	1 W Upper Whacker Dr	Chicago	60601
Sheraton Thompson Chicago	301 E North Water St 21 E Bellevue Pl	Chicago Chicago	60611 60611
W City Center	172 W Adams St	Chicago	60603
W Lakeshore	644 N Lake Shore Dr	Chicago	60611
Westin Michigan Ave	909 N Michigan Ave	Chicago	60611
Wyndham Grand Riverfront	71 E Upper Whacker Dr	Chicago	60601